Raising Committee (“DRC”) meeting and the in-principle approval granted by the Board 
of Directors, at its meeting held on 21st January 2026, for raising of funds through 
issuance of subordinated debt instrument in the form of Non-convertible Debentures up 
to ₹ 250,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees two hundred fifty crore only), on a private 
placement basis. 

In furtherance of the above and pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and 
Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”), we wish to inform that, the DRC at its

[...]

10.00 am, has considered and approved the Key Information Document (“KID”) in 
connection with issuance of up to 25,000 unsecured, subordinated, listed, rated, 
redeemable, non-cumulative, fully paid-up, non-convertible debentures, each having a 
face value of ₹ 1,00,000/- for a nominal value of up to ₹250,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees 
two hundred fifty crore only), in dematerialised form, on a private placement basis 
(“Non-convertible Debentures”). 

The said Non-convertible Debentures are proposed to be listed on the National Stock 
Exchange of India Ltd. 

The additional information in this regard, pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing